
UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
--------------------------------------x 
GEORGE SCHUCK, JR., as Chairman of the 
JOINT INDUSTRY BOARD OF THE ELECTRICAL 
INDUSTRY and its Participating Funds, 

CV-98-4629 
(CPS) 

Plaintiff, -q* "9 I :re - 
-against- 1\1 (:LE”.‘(‘s OFFICE 

c), 3 -r-‘-r: .-- rr?ljq FD. @ iVDGMENT III 

A.J. IANNI LICENSED ELECTRIC+ @3 1:' -; * 
CONTRACTORS, LTD., llME AfiJI x_.---- 

P.P.1. 
Defendant. 

This action having been commenced on July 9, 1998 by the 

filing of a Summons and Complaint, followed by the service of the 

required number of copies of the Summons and Complaint upon 

defendant on August 14, 1998 by delivering to and leaving a true 

copy thereof with the defendant corporation .s managing agent at 

the defendant's principal place of business at 1401 Blonde11 

Ave., Bronx, NY 10461, and proof of service having been filed and 

the defendant not having answered the Summons and Complaint, and 

the time for answering the complaint having expired. 

NOW, on motion of MENAGH, TRAINOR & FALCONE, P.C., attorneys 

for the plaintiff, it is 

ORDERED, ADJUDGED AND DECREED that plaintiff have judgment 

against the defendant in the sum of $75,620.02 plus interest of 
{M:\11\11041102\EM0564.D0C) 



< 1 

. 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
EASTERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK 
_-_________-__--___------------------ -x 
GEORGE SCHUCK, JR., as Chairman of the 
JOINT INDUSTRY BOARD OF THE ELECTRICAL 
INDUSTRY and its Participating Funds, 

Plaintiff, 

-against- 

A.J. IANNI LICENSED ELECTRICAL 
CONTRACTORS, LTD. 

Defendant. 

I -- Delinquent Contributions of: 

1. Delinquent contributions for weeks 
ending 11/5/97 through and including 
10/21/98 

2. Interest due on delinquent 
contributions 

at 3% above prime rate for 
delinquent pay- 

ments as calculated to 10/22/98 

II. Liquidated Damages pursuant to 
29 U.S.C. s1132(g) (2) -- 

111 A  Attorney's Fees: 14.8 hours 
@  $150.00 per hour 

COSTS: 
1. Messenger 
2. Filing Fee 
3. Photocopying 
4. Telephone calls 
5. Postage 
6. Fax 

CV-98-4629 
(CPS) 

STATEMENT OF 
AMOUNT DUE 

$75,620.02 

$3,231.69 

$15,124.00 

$ 2,220.oo 

$ 30.00 
150.00 

2.50 
3.18 

1.47 
8 50 L 



: 
/ 

I 
. 

c 

$3,231.69 as calculated to 4/6/98 computed at the rate of s% 

above published prime rate, as qualified by Citibank, N. A., 

liquidated damages in the sum of $15,124.00 reasonable attorney's 

fees in the sum of $2,220.00 and costs in the sum of $195.65, for 

a total of $96,391.36 all awarded pursuant to 29 U.S.C. 

§1132(g) (2). The plaintiff is also entitled to a permanent 

injunction enjoining the defendant from  violating the terms  of 

the Collective Bargaining Agreement, and defendant are hereby 

required to pay the required contributions as they become due, 

pursuant to 29 U.S.C. 1132(a) (3). 

Dated: ,w;k 


